03-19-1999 FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 03-05-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #40 100988921 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type XX **Assignment** License New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Frame # Reel # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Frame # Other Reel # **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name Litel Telecommunications Corporation Formerly Limited Partnership xx Corporation **Association** General Partnership Individual Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization <u>Delaware</u> Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name ICI International, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 4650 Lakehurst Court Address (line 2) Dublin, Ohio 43016 Address (line 3) State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an xx Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regardled in the state of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Delaware

ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

Other

01 FC:481

03/19/1999 DNGUYEN 00000030 1780601

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

TRADEMARK

document from Assignment.)

REEL: 1869 FRAME: 0620

FORM Expires 06/3	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 703-218-2100		
	Leslye S. Fenton, Esq.	
	Odin, Feldman & Pittleman, PC	
	9302 Lee Highway, Ste. 1100	
Address (line 3)	Fairfax, VA 22031	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	
Enter either th	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1,780,601	
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1	
Fee Amour		
Deposit /	Of Payment: Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No	
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
<u>ک ک</u> Name	dyc J. Jestus Leslys S. Jew 3/4/99 of Person Signing Signature Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1869 FRAME: 0621

Office of the Secretary of State

APPROVED

"" [9] [9] [9]

"" [9] [9] [9]

"" [9] [9] [9]

I, WILLIAM T. QUILLEN, SECRETARYOF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "LITEL TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, CHANGING ITS CORPORATE TITLE TO "LCI INTERNATIONAL TELECOM CORP.", ON THE TENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1993, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

* * * * * * * * *

A STANAS

William J. Zuillen

William T. Quillen, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

*4032633

DATE:

08/26/1993

TRADEMARK REEL: 1869 FRAME: 0622



ODIN, FELDMAN & PITTLEMAN, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 9302 LEE HIGHWAY SUITE 1100

FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22031-1215

03-05-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #40

FACSIMILE (703) 218-2160

DEXTER S ODIN
DAVID E FELDMA
JAMES B. PITTLEN
U.
JOHN S. WISIACK
DAVID J BREWER
ROBERT K. RICH,
J. PATRICK MCCONNELE
NELSON BLITZ
DAVIALD E KINGS DONALD F. KING^A
DAVID A. LAWRENCE^A
SALLY ANN HOSTETLER ROBERT A. HICKEY
F. DOUGLAS ROSS
BRUCE M. BLANCHARD
FRANCES PIERSON DWORNIK JOHN P. DEDONA

Celebrating 25 (Years

ITER'S DIRECT DIAL NUMBER (703) 218-2353

March 5, 1999

LESLYE S FENTON[△] ROBERT G. NATHA*

ROBERT G. NATHA*

EDWARD W. CAMERON

ELIZABETH LAURA SALANSA

JAMES W. REYNOLDS

KEVIN T. OLIVEIRA ERIC P. ODIN MATTHEW J. BRITTON JAGPREET SINGH ERIK A PETERSEN MISTI MUKHERJEE JONATHAN D. FRIEDEN TIMOTHY S. BIRD THOMAS N. TARTARO† ERIC F. HORVITZ**

OF COUNSEL
THOMAS E CHILCOTT^A
STEPHEN J. O'BRIEN^A
THOMAS R. DALY^A JOHN H.W. COLEA

A ALSO ADMITTED TO DC BAR

ADMITTED TO D.C. BAR ONLY

HARRY N. LOWE, III

** ADMITTED TO D.C. AND MARYLAND BAR ONLY

VIA EXPRESS MAIL NO. EJ357842032US

ATTN: TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT BRANCH The Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Change of Name for Service Mark Registration Re:

Assignor: Litel Telecommunications Corporation

Assignee: LCI International, Inc. (BY CHANGE OF NAME)

Our Docket No.: 34277/00017

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find the Recordation Form Cover Sheet and change of name document in the above-referenced matter. A check in the amount of \$40.00 is also attached to cover the costs of filing a change of name registration listed on the Recordation Form Cover Sheet.

Kindly forward the Notice of Recordation in this matter to the following address:

Leslye S. Fenton, Esq. Odin, Feldman & Pittleman, P.C. 9302 Lee Highway, Suite 1100 Fairfax, Virginia 22031

Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

Kindra P. Devlin Legal Assistant

Enclosure

Leslye S. Fenton, Esq.

Sherri Ronnebaum, Esq.

RECORDED: 03/05/1999

N:\DATA\CLIENT\34277\00017\KPDLT003

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1869 FRAME: 0623**